percent (95%) of eligible program costs. SUBRECIPIENT is responsible for providing a matching 
percentage minimum of five percent (5%) in eligible non-federal funds or contributions. 

2. The maximum dollar amount that is reimbursable under this Agreement shall not 
exceed Six Hundred Eighty-Four Thousand Two Hundred Eleven and No/100 Dollars 
($684,211.00). Six Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($650,000.00) shall come from 
the federal Surface Transportation Block Grant (STBG) Transportation Alternatives Fund.  Thirty-
Four Thousand Two Hundred Eleven and No/100 Dollars ($34,211.00) shall come from the local 
Match. Approval of reimbursement shall be contingent upon receipt of invoice and supporting 
documentation, verification, and inspection of work completed as specified in Attachment B – 
“Scope of Work,” and within fiscal constraint specified in Attachment A – “Budget”, attached hereto

[...]

Carol Akers 
201 North Carson Street, Suite 2 
Carson City, NV 89701 
775-283-7124 / FAX 775-887-2286 
CAkers@carson.org 

5. COMPENSATION: 

5.1 The parties agree that CONTRACTOR will provide the WORK specified in the Contract for the 
Contract Amount of Four Hundred Forty-One Thousand Seven Dollars and 00/100 ($441,007.00). 

CONSTRUCTION INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT 
Contract No:  24300374 

Title:  District 1 – Lompa Pavement Preservation  

Page: C - 3 
(Construction Independent Contractor Agreement)  

5.2 CITY will pay CONTRACTOR progress payments and the final payment computed from the